
   
 

NAILSEA SCHOOL  

STAFF CONTACT LIST 2019-20 
 

To contact staff please use the list below, the main switchboard telephone number is 01275 852251. 
It is often better to contact teaching staff via email as they cannot easily be reached during the teaching day. 
 
 

POSITION         NAME     EMAIL ADDRESS 

 
SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM     

Headteacher Mrs Dionne Elliott (DEL) DElliott@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Headteacher 
Teaching & Learning / Assessment 

Miss Laura Creswick (LC2) LCreswick@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Headteacher 
Transition/Behaviour/Wellbeing/ Safeguarding Lead 

Mr Craig Mawford (CRM) CMawford@nailseaschool.com 

Business Manager Mrs Sarah Hurlow (SH3) SHurlow@nailseaschool.com 

 

EXTENDED SLT 

Progress Lead (Vulnerable Groups) Mrs Sophie Rutty (SOR) SRutty@nailseaschool.com 

Senior Head of House Mr Dominic Graffagnino (DG) DGraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 

Data & Timetable Miss Kat Dee (KAD) KDee@nailseaschool.com 

 
SEN 

SENCO Mrs Sylvie Lloyd (SL) SLloyd@nailseaschool.com 

 
SIXTH FORM 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Jon Reddiford (JR) JReddiford@nailseaschool.com 

Deputy Head of Sixth Form Mrs Emily Jones (ELJ) GJones@nailseaschool.com 

Sixth Form Learning Mentor Mrs Sara Bannerman (SB5) SBannerman@nailseaschool.com 

 

HEADS OF HOUSE 

Head of House - Dragon  Mr William Hellier (WJH) WHellier@nailseaschool.com 

Head of House – Griffin  Mrs Nicola Shoesmith (NS) NShoesmith@nailseaschool.com  

Head of House – Phoenix Mr Dominic Graffagnino (DG) DGraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 

Head of House – Unicorn Miss Rebecca Figgures (REF) RFiggures@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Head of House Mr Jeff Morris (JM) 
JMorris@nailseaschool.com 
 

  

THE HUB & LEARNING SUPPORT  

Teacher Ms Tracy Johnson (TRJ) TJohnson@nailseaschool.com 

DEN Co-ordinator Mrs Rebecca Hollingdale (REH) RHollingdale@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Miss Aimee Bywater (AIB) ABywater@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Tara Collis (TAC) TCollis@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Becky Graham (BEG) BGraham@nailseaschool.com 
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Learning Support Assistant Mr Ben Houghton (BEH) BHoughton@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Lucy Savory LSavory@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Hilary Nicoll (HNI) HNicoll@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Miss Kirsty Stephens (KST) KIStephens@nailseaschool.com 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Elizabeth Summerell-Furlong (ELS) ESummerell-furlong@nailseaschool.com 

Lunchtime Supervisor – Hub Mrs Adele Filer (AF) AFiler@nailseaschool.com 

Teaching Assistant Mrs Janice Mole (JMM) JMole@nailseaschool.com 

Teaching Assistant Mrs Sandra Harris (SSH) SHarris@nailseaschool.com 

 
TEACHING STAFF BY SUBJECT 
 
ART & PHOTOGRAPHY 

Curriculum Leader Miss Rachel Davies (RRD) RDavies@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Miss Amy Hancock-Martin (AHM) AHancock-Martin@nailseaschool.com 

Art Technician Mrs Julie Maclean (JUM) JMaclean@nailseaschool.com 

 
BUSINESS STUDIES 

Curriculum Leader Dr N Jessop (NJ) NJessop@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mrs Nicola Shoesmith (NS) NShoesmith@nailseaschool.com 

 
DRAMA 

Curriculum Leader Ms Megan Hitchings (MAH) MHitchings@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Katie Winter (KAW) KWinter@nailseaschool.com 

 
ENGLISH 

Curriculum Leader (+KS4) Mrs Sophie Rutty (SOR) SRutty@nailseaschool.com  

Assistant Curriculum Leader KS3  Ms Casey Beth Jacobs (CBJ) CJacobs@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader KS5 Mrs Susanna Wisby (SUW) SWisby@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Miss Georgina Britton (GBR) GBritton@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Liz Cooper (EBC) ECooper@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Ms Florence Cowling (FC) FCowling@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Jack Dempsey (JDE) JDempsey@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Miss Rebecca Figgures (REF) RFiggures@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Polly Truscott (POP) PTruscott@nailseaschool.com 

 
GEOGRAPHY 

Curriculum Leader Mrs Karen Thompson (KT) KThompson@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher & D of E Leader Mr Christopher Bunce (CHB) CBunce@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mrs Emily Jones (ELJ) GJones@nailseaschool.com 
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HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE 

Curriculum Leader Mrs Natalie MacLeod (NAP) NMacleod@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Craig Mawford (CRM) CMawford@nailseaschool.com 

 
HISTORY 

Curriculum Leader Mrs Ruth Dowland (RHD) RDowland@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mrs Ann Booker (ANB) ABooker@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Dee Elliott (DEL) DElliott@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Laura Ginnis (LAG) LGinnis@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mr Jon Reddiford (JR) JReddiford@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Miss Sarah Scott (SCS) SScott@nailseaschool.com 

 
ICT 

Curriculum Leader Dr Nicholas Jessop (NJ) NJessop@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Steve Lavelle SLavelle@nailseaschool.com 

 
MATHS 

Curriculum Leader Mrs Ruth Coates (RC) RCoates@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader Mrs Jenny Rogers (JDR) JRogers@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader Mrs Jennifer Groves (JEG) JGroves@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader Mr Jack Markey (JAM) JMarkey@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Miss Ellen Kelly (ELK) EKelly@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Sabina Mason (SMA) SMason@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Ms Alice Miller (ARM) AMiller@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Thomas Probert (TBP) TProbert@nailseaschool.com 

Maths Intervention Teacher Mrs Nicola Sutherland (NS2) NSutherland@nailseaschool.com 

 
MEDIA & FILM STUDIES 

Curriculum Leader Miss Georgina Britton (GBR) GBritton@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Jack Dempsey (JDE) JDempsey@nailseaschool.com 

    
MODERN FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

Curriculum Leader Miss Jackie Cahill (JAX) JCahill@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Deborah Dunn (DED) DDunn@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mrs Jenna O’Reilly (JOR) JOReilly@nailseaschool.com 

Cover Supervisor Miss Anja Slijkhuis (JLS) ASlijkhuis@nailseaschool.com 

 
MUSIC 

Curriculum Leader Mrs Lynda Perkins (LP) LPerkins@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mrs Natalie Macleod (NAP) NMacleod@nailseaschool.com 
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Teacher Mrs Katie Winter KWinter@nailseaschool.com 

 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

Curriculum Leader Mrs Jennifer Wild (JVW) JWild@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher   Mrs Rebecca Gardiner (RG1) RGardiner@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mr Dominic Graffagnino (DG) DGraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Conor Miles (COM) CMiles@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Natalie Wells (NAW) NWells@nailseaschool.com 

 
RELIGIOUS, POLITICAL AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Curriculum Leader  Mr Ian Jones (IJ) IJones@nailseaschool.com  

Teacher Mrs Natalie Wells (NAW) NWells@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher – Citizenship Studies Mrs Laura Ginnis (LAG) LGinnis@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Criminology Mr Ian Jones IJones@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Criminology Mrs Nicky Shoesmith NShoesmith@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Psychology Mr Toby Bedford (TOB) TBedford@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Psychology Mrs Catherine Hastings (CLH) CHastings@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Psychology Mrs Rebecca Gardiner (RG) RGardiner@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Psychology Mr Dominic Graffagnino (DG) DGraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher - Sociology Mrs Dee Elliott (DEL) DElliott@nailseaschool.com 

 
SCIENCE 

Curriculum Leader (+ Chemistry) Mrs Morag Evry (MOE) MEvry@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader (+ Biology) Miss Isobel Smith (ISM) ISmith@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader (+ Physics) Mr Thomas Smith (THS) THSmith@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mr Toby Bedford (TOB) TBedford@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Elizabeth Brown (EAB) EBrown@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Miss Kat Dee (KAD) KDee@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mr Maxwell Early (MAE) MEarly@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Miss Rebecca Hewitt (RHE) RHewitt@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Mrs Lara Pierpoint (LAP) LPierpoint@nailseaschool.com 

Science Technician Mrs Hilary Bardell-Cox (HJB) HBardell-Cox@nailseaschool.com 

Science Technician Mrs Karen Roberts (KR2) KRoberts@nailseaschool.com 

Apprentice Science Technician Miss Georgie Stenner (GST) GStenner@nailseaschool.com 
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TECHNOLOGY (including Catering, Textiles and Engineering) 

Curriculum Leader Miss Natasha Allright (NMA) NAllright@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Curriculum Leader Mrs Catherine Hounsell (CXH) CHounsell@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mr Steve Lavelle (SBL) SLavelle@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher Miss Sylvie Lloyd (SL) SFutcher@nailseaschool.com 

Teacher  Mr Robert Stokes (ROS) RStokes@nailseaschool.com 

Teaching Assistant - Food Mrs Lisa Goodwin (LG) LGoodwin@nailseaschool.com 

Teaching Assistant - DT Mr Dennis Leach (DRL) DLeach@nailseaschool.com 

 

ADMINISTRATION CONTACT LIST 
 
BUSINESS & ESTATES 

Business Manager Mrs Sarah Hurlow (SH3) SHurlow@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Business Manager (Finance and 
HR) 

Mrs Lorraine Coombs (LMC) LCoombs@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Business Manager (Operations) Mr Christopher Perry (CEP) CPerry@nailseaschool.com  

Finance Officer Mrs Julie Leach (JEL) JLeach@nailseaschool.com 

Finance Assistant Mrs Catherine Ridge (CR) CRidge@nailseaschool.com 

Network Manager Mr Simon Britnell (SDB) SBritnell@nailseaschool.com 

IT/AV Tech Miss Alice Chamberlain (ALC) AChamberlain@nailseaschool.com 

Publications & Development Officer Mrs Fiona Davies (FD) FDavies@nailseaschool.com 

   
PREMISES 

Site Manager Mr William Carpenter (WC) WCarpenter@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Site Supervisor / Electrician Mr Edward Colbourn (EDC) EColbourn@nailseaschool.com 

Assistant Site Supervisor Mr Rob Stone (ROS) RStone@nailseaschool.com 

Cleaning Operative Mrs Christine Biernat (CHB) CBiernat@nailseaschool.com 

 
THE LINK 

Link Manager Mrs Eve Haines (EH) EHaines@nailseaschool.com 

Link Assistant Mrs Carly Cooper Thelink@nailseaschool.com 

Link Assistant Ms Hilary Websper Thelink@nailseaschool.com 

  
CATERING 

Catering Manager Mrs Kim Carter (KC) KCarter@nailseaschool.com 

Chef Mrs Joanne Brown (JB4) JBrown@nailseaschool.com 

Catering Assistant Miss Joanne Grant (JG) JGrant@nailseaschool.com 

Catering Assistant Mrs Christine Biernat (CHB) CBiernat@nailseaschool.com 

Catering Assistant Mrs Heather Thomas (HET) HThomas@nailseaschool.com 

Catering Assistant Ms Rosemary Lea-Wilson (RR) RLea-Wilson@nailseaschool.com 
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Catering Assistant Mrs Jane Townsend (JAT) JTownsend@nailseaschool.com 

Catering Assistant Ms Ellen Bolton EBolton@nailseaschool.com 

 
CURRICULUM SUPPORT 

Cover Manager Mrs Liz Payne LPayne@nailseaschool.com 

Cover Assistant Ms Caroline Gregory CGregory@nailseaschool.com 

Librarian Ms Nicola Corkerton (NC) NCorkerton@nailseaschool.com 

 
STUDENT WELFARE    

Safeguarding & Wellbeing Miss Lucy Cadwallader (LUC)  LCadwallader@nailseaschool.com 

Pupil Premium  Mrs Sophie Rutty (SOR) SRutty@nailseaschool.com 

Bursary Co-ordinator Mr Jon Reddiford JReddiford@nailseaschool.com 

Connect Schools Worker Mr Neil Wylie NWylie@nailseaschool.com 

Careers Advisor Mrs Deb Britton DBritton@nailseaschool.com 

Attendance & Behaviour Officer Ms Melanie Coles MColes@nailseaschool.com 

 
DATA & COMMUNICATIONS 

School Support Team Leader (Reception) Mrs Sherran Buck (SB3) SBuck@nailseaschool.com 

School Support Assistant (Reception) Miss Hannah Wood (HAW) HWood@nailseaschool.com 

SIMS Manager Mrs Leslie May (LM) LMay@nailseaschool.com 

Admin Assistant Ms Christine Abbey (CHA) CAbbey@nailseaschool.com 

Exams Officer Mrs Nicola Beattie NBeattie@nailseaschool.com 

Events Officer Mrs Annette Watts (ACW) AWatts@nailseaschool.com 

 
GENERAL ENQUIRIES  

Reception Nailsea School Reception info@nailseaschool.com 
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